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UIT - &
'WRICEL JoL R CCEE

o TEd S, e wue witaw, fore R gRI Sibal Bl Juee AT
T o 9 Sftieg SER, R, e Tra wlen R ERY A ORI 7 ade St
& oifafvag & +f sibaor T8 fopar T B1 3 RN Ty oRa TRl faumT grr urd
e T, R WS iR, Rrel Rl B s Rpem Frfa R
qAHT SHEITT: -

W vard A, ey e uiey, foren fRmen & aiafy 01-04-2021 @
31-03-2023 & WG] B &l At fadd! $UR, Y dEl Wied @@ wien) R f¢ie
18.01.2024 ¥ 29.01.2024 T UMY UAEd BRitad ST § fobarn m | ol & faeqa wiw
¥q o1 W = & Ry FeliEd wr o g R R uRkot @) e
Rt B Triay e mu g

fftg af IMA(X) TAR)
2021-22 10/2021 07/2021
2022-23 08/2022 02/2023

SRpeT T Prllarer uRide o1 TREUT taTg & AT sfie) gRT SR
TS TS GEISl Ud AR B SMYR TR 6 A 2 | YR gRT Sib BT Suae
Fa T3 e W g/ & squiATed § Juas T g4 @t Rufd § siser
fade R EH ard ot of wuma &g Rovo s dn wher faum Swerdt =2t gl
B ST Y[o: -

I dErEd g, e e oRieR, forer fmen % dEl o6 01-04-2021 ¥
31-03-2023 T & 3ib&IUT 3q B Y&b X5600/- 3HiHT 147 & o Wifdhd 3% gve
& HigH ¥ w18, U Isg o udan favm, Riar o o Uta @ &g i
SHTGFEAT W-: GPJUN/2023/24-6 f&i®: 29.01.2024 TR Wied o1 d=rqd 9PN §
3 fopar T |

- fordta fRufa: - |
g I U=ERd ST g WG SRl & SOR, U tAd & e

04/2021 ¥ 03/2023 d& & ol @) fa<h fRufa By ver 3 & awr fraer {ao 9o
TR wd Rarmarg)
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&F) W I 9 3SH:-

frifgad | At | sSRME AT E) 3 EGR Rl g fm 2y
®) ®) () ®)
: U ) 1137065.29 177983.00 | 131504829 | 448050.40 | 866997.89
2021-22 | SRIEE ) 1891177.06 2011192.00 | 3902369.06 | 1863415.00 | 2038954.06
T 3) 3028242.35/ 2189175.00/ | 5217417.35/ | 2311465.40 | 2905951.95
@: 9 (%) 866997.89 151763.00 | 1018760.89 | 133202.40 | 885558.49
2022-23 | 3FGH () 2038954.06 3922932.00 | 5961886.06 | 4927091.00 | 1034795.06
Pd (T) 2905951.95 4074695.00 | 698064695 | 5060293.40 | 1920353.55
@) 144di [dd rET:-
e ad | oA 2y Ehel Fa AN G| i 2w
®) ®) ®) R) ®)
202122 | 1671866.10 | 35943.00 | 1707809.10 | 1555947.24 151861.86
2022-23 [51861.86 | 155245.00 | 307106.86 307106.86 0.00
@n 154 fa= sma:- |
frlgad | s 2w 3 o 4N Ean | Jrfaw 2y
) () (<) ) £4;
202122 | 611605.00 | 1563907.00 | 2175512.00 162306.00 2013206.00
2022-23 | 2013206.00 | 2396033.00 | 440923900 | 1054784.00 | 2454455.00
M FEAE-
fRimad | s Ay 3T I AN o sif~m 2y
: ®) ) ) () )
2021-22 982550.00 | 982550.00 982550.00
2022-23 1583876.00 | 1583876.00 | 1583876.00
|_ .
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3% gy Raevfi.-

Bank Reconciliation Statement

Amount {¥)

Own Souree, 5% FC, VKVNY, MPLAD, SDP and Other Grants

Total Cash Book balance on 31.03.2023

R1920353.55/-

Detail of Bank A/c’s

{1) HPSCB Junga a/c no. 47010100053 T572047.05/-
{2) UCO Bank Junga a/c no. 12770110000571 %1355344.50/-
Total X1928291.55/-
Difference between cash book and bank balances Z7938.00/-
Detail of Difference '
Particulars Dr. Cr.
Balance as per cash book 1920353.55 ——-
Interest was credited to the HPSCB Junga a/c no.
47010100053 on March 31, 2023, and this transaction has not
been recorded in the cash book till 31.03.2023. 7938.00 | eeeee-
Balance as per bank passbooks (Detail as above) e 1928291.55
Total %1928291.55/- | X1928291.55/-
14" Finance Commission
Total Cash Book balance on 31.03.2023 -Nil-
Detail of Bank A/c’s
(1) HP Gramin Bank Junga a/c no. 99810100001197 -Nil-
15" Finance Commission
Total Cash Book balance on.31.03.2023 -1 X2454455.00
Detail of Bank A/c’s
(1) HP Gramin Bank Junga a/c no. 99810100006200 X2470431.00
Difference between cash beok and bank balances X15976.00
Particulars Dr. Cr.
Balance as per cash book 2454455.00
Interest was credited to the HP Gramin Bank Junga a/c no.
99810100006200 on March 2, 2023, and this transaction has [5976.00 & aeee-
not been recorded in the cash book till 31.03.2023,
Balance as per bank passbooks (Detail as above) — 2470431.00
Total . R2470431.00 | ¥2470431.00
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Trafdy Frawr.- '
3{eh&IUT 37afd 0472021 ¥ 03/2023 & QR B ot Wi oY ey o & Al
o1 fooar 7y u11 39 HeW H YaiRa ymmr v sidem ufades & uRiRp-wr ) dow
o ma gl |
& Ty ezl ) ufewre Sar = w0 -

fenraa yew duadt I (W, avie, oW, o, SuuE 9 W) Faw 2002 F
995 7 (3) T 10 (1) & ATER UEGdl Sl Adbs F6 B § WAl § FaH s g 9%
wmﬁmﬁw%uﬁ%mwaﬁaﬁwuwmdam%ﬁ@ D1 o g § grn
war 6 59 ol @ srgure oot F 0 F 78 3 o W6 81 dwied & Jeyd FaH &
m%wmwmmgwwm%ﬁ%mmm%
T Rl v T R A @ T 3 1 3w el § 9 o s den
GPJUN/2023/24-4 T&Fid: 24.01.2024 & UlAS # W W& GPJ/2024-01 f&i®:
29.01.2024 BRI G fopen e 1o wfewr & FooreR erdarg! smre o ot @l o
S g™ el GuR 7 e @1 3 Wy fPar 9 vl uide & ude o & sid H
I THE Rl TR & SF gHEa @1 SN aur U ¥ P Bl T
FRAMT AN |
T WA/ dUR 7 DAL=

R v AR 9 (@, S6e, o), Ged, SRIUM a WR) Mo 2002
o 29 (1 ¥ 3) F SUR YIS UGEd $ WU 7 § 4G Ga/A 981 AR B B
TEe & | Afed S & R aran 41 o faig o 2021-22 @ 2022-23 St @il
m%ﬁ/ﬁ@mmﬂﬁ%qwﬁlﬁ%ﬂuaﬁmm-zzazozz-zaﬁafafﬁa%’r
TSR W R TP F PR T Spa F IRM 76 A F g gnE
98 99! & g e ol 8 et - Pt IRITw s eI e - v v W
fora - foram oo gon 8 | 3 day oY Sidsaiun SHitgTemT WS GPIUN/2023/24-4
feie: 24.01.2024 & ISR & W T GPJ/2024-01 f&AE: 29.01.2024 G i
foom mar fop wiawr & FowgER e sme o a8 o o foxig af 2021-22 9
2022-23 B 3afy B WG /AE @ TR T FA s Wy B 91 9 uiesy &
Araraieal/erar @rg Ruffa oy § R fen o gifda e s
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3G X34.89 T HT IUGNT 7 H:-

Uaigd g ere @ gefig uRRE-®r W I $RaR Te gE &
3IIR f&AI® 31.03.2023 % WG SFEMI § 3348925006 ST tq 9y ot gu I o
P& SRS WB: GPIUN/2023/24-4 T 24.01.2024 ERI Qfwd, IH U=mad
TN H o] UG Wy $9 7 Dol T o1, T UiostR # w SE& GPI/2024-01
faqiem: 29.01.2024 gRT giwa foar wn f6 srqwalT e WRR &1 gursity Fuff
IE=AT B T B &) A TEFER BT TS DRAET H B0 BT G HRaT fodr
SR 3: T SIUEnT s IR & Fufid T % amr o feu 9y srEr R
& WS § T0g agio) & Wipld W &= 36! 3o o 99 [al 91 gfda
fopar e, o 3520 g 3% Wigd &1 Mo Ui, s9& offdfved 379 =09 § ywifim
ITUTET T U Y S GG & 3R TR HRG ST I el B 2(9id $LarRn
Sl
G &:-
f&i®- 31.3.2023 9% 7§ ®¥ X0.32 7R Tl 3 AW

Tfea, W UEEd, S gR ORRE 1 R IUd FIAT T I F 3IER
faAi® 31.3.2023 9% TeaR 32310/~ RN B AN T, S T Bt ST sidpemr &
T 7§l ! s Uarad gRT g W] T g GUgur Ierer &7 7 O 9t TR
W SR a1 a1 3R 7 & sH q9a-2 W SRIGH(Update) AT T, TR H
WAEIaR HAC | @il 04/2021 ¥ 03/2023 % SRE Iiffe T @ 9y 78 3 7 &
R 7 € T8 By FR Uity wre=l guy faw res F A of o, R g
fe 31.3.2023 T e & ¥U H I3 &g A¥ 32310/~ B! Geadl 1 IY T F =
LEN '

aq JYAYE) | [ TE | wfa® | Tt sg ey

+ IR
2021-22 6270.00 19500.00 | 25770.00 | 12960.00 12810.00
2022-23 | 12810.00 19500.00 | 32310.00 0.00 32310.00

59 e H aidam SIREFT S@T: GPIUN/2023/24-4 RAI®: 24.01.2024 BRI
i, I TR T 1 o FRIf T R &g BT TR o, o Uiis R & e Se
GPJ/2024-01 f&1T: 29.01.2024 GRT Jf2ret Rea 7 & aftfq Tty ot ol 39 o9 warw
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ford SN | o aftfa o I F R 87 PoarER afed F ouR ) 3
HRATS 3T H a8 1 AT BT TG Taw 6 HR MR 1 90f 3= (Update) T3
GRIT ER TR 76 I aYe 5 SRS 713 39 WY 31 U B} ST qaR SUTeT Sibemo
1 TR B T R 8 W |

10 O & [P | omq:-
@) HTI BT T 20.41 TR I 3 S
oo a8 dard S gRT ORI 1 JuTe A T Gl ¥ SR e
31-03-2023 B Y {FeRUII™R T41000/- GHMI & 6B & U H 9 eg AT Y |

ad ANE®) | @R | S@ | wwE) | T6dTd
L

| TRAR)

2021-22 52000.00 | 26400.00 78400.00 52900.00 25500.00

2022-23 25500.00 54000.00 79500.00 38500.00 41000.00

= e 7 SRpaT SR W GPIUN/2023/24-4 I 24012024 §RT
gierd, T U T T o FRufd T R 8 T 1 T, T WideTR § UH e
GPJ/2024-01 femidr: 29.01.2024 GRT Tfa fasan mar s aftia A &1 9l &g o W
P SR | o afdfa s A &) TN gd HAHTER UG & SYR R 39
HIArS 3T H A W YA B S TaFTHR ST (st o s st gt
BT | |
(@) PH & PRGRI F HIY Fay B ST T H §R:-

P07 S SR T U=Iad S & SHTICRET Bt Siid R Ul 71 & U vad
2R TRERP-T- R By T a0 3R goH & fRder & 9r (o & aed |
i o T srey &1 Frafag T8 fbar T & SR A 1 dard % U 399 SR
Togef aifiaRa sruf ATEAR oR T T 3 X0 gy U A R o AR R
& g oeT F IR TG T 8w | 5w del ¥ i st g
GPJUN/2023/24-4 feiep: 24.01.2024 GRT G, AW U=irgd ST &1 %] Rufd @y &
o ®e1 T T, o Ufasw ® w3 ¥ GPY/2024-01 faAie: 29.01.2024 R Jid

o T 5 W & arava wriaT) o 3 Wi ST | o G $ IR &
Y 3aY BT PRAGTT A B BT Yol ST WE A S ot Al F o9 aawad
PGS 3 | ATHL U H Hbe0l DI T paI g
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@M P F IR F WY GST B YR 7 TR F PR WER $130.14 GG &

Wﬁﬁﬁﬁ:-
PR F IUTH A T A ITAR AW dergd g e W df

P & [BTUERT A 3T fHd W GST B agelt 78l 31 o W g, Wi MUHRER gom!
¥ PR @18% GST F Igelt Bt S SfEr ot Sidbaior &l Iad W1 I@ 10 @) R
IUd AR TS Gal AR, UM UAEd @ 3@ 2021-22 3R 2022-23 F IR
go P & ¥U T D T $a T T80400/- W §T GST 18% of T80400/- =
214472/ & gl SId 58 gwifd faum & S &t St sifee <R, fog P
faoRid SR $O-Td §U T Uard gRT & fami R GST 1 aa 76 &1 718 Sife
T TR foeii sifrrftrean 3

L P IRA S TUA AT | 18% BT T Ib1dT
HIT @) GST &1 71 ()
2021-22 . 26400.00 4752
2022-23 54000.00 . 9720
Fd 780400/- T14472/-

39 Taof 7 Sidarmn SaTE GBI GPIUN/2023/24-4 TaAid: 24.012024 GRI
Tfera, e vErE B o] Ty T w5 ¥ el i o, R wlew d o v
GPJ/2024-01 TaAI®: 29.01.2024 RT Tfera e o o6 =@ weyf & snawgs Ffard
A & A1 W | 3 TP & R F WY 65T G 7 5 B &1 g S
WY a1 90 T AT H 36 AP DA A F AR U F IHE &Y
ST BT oY |

rﬁm‘éam?'wz-
U BT URRAT-“§ W IUT FRAT T3 TAI U R AR Yarerd S,

fawry wus wEew, foen Ruaif@o vo) gRT it o R B ot demd oo
R 781 3l
YT B 3Gl & v § R g wnt Ren- Rt #Y srgurer 1 weem
URUITH IeR~0 9T UaTad @) I &t orgadl o -

| Hmﬁa@@%ﬁ%ﬁ%%ﬁ@@g@mmﬁﬁwn -11/2010
fee: 29.11.2011 R Yo BT AT TIT I U SifieRg HuIG B @ uier

Tt 3 SipeUT % R TEAd W TR T 5 T GaTd G @ aibam srafy
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2021-22 9 2022-23 & GRM Y-Io9 & ¥U F Y 1ft Y ured 72 29 off 9% sffaa
T FFREESE) RAEd W WHR 31 IR ARG S FHR - 1 7T g
I8 Y1 39 T H iHag duTa o 31 witear &1 o} am\ temed grRT 98 s
T o Sl GEd Qe gR1 59 SR § i T, Toe ud s e i af
g g, F SO IR B aifesa 3, TR I8 Ul 9 S Gva gian s varad &)
eI 3{-TTSTea Wt B1T T <t Tt U8 o Fore gasman & Roraat A &8t el widwy
wm%qﬁ%mmﬁéﬁﬁeﬁa@gﬁ@a&ﬂwﬁquﬁam
fRAME Uew WER BT Ioa YT R TR S B UG 7 B & SR
THITd & Jod & w0 H eadi qear N EI w1

9 TaH # 3fdbaur AR/ G- GPJUN/2023/24-4 feHid: 24.01.2024 ERT

- fia, W e S 1 o TRy S R 3 el T o, R Wt B e

13

GP)/2024-01 fe&id: 29.01.2024 GRT Gfaa fan T & 59 Yoo § siowus erfad
T H TS SIEE |

3{d: FYM FERESRE) fEHM el IRGR D1 JURGa UG B S[ure=n 7
& @1 guf S @y fear g aut s 59 S W gid oifiee R 5 o
GATET B SFUTeH H 3HbaoT i 3T HadT ST e foar s |

TRTE IJUHT & &Y T e IR %0.84 R DI o §g T Fawor sipaor
Wdd o ®IL- :
BT DI IJqAH FHEN ARG & SEded W URT T S

A 2021-22 3R 2022-23 & SR U Uard & iy [GaRUTgaR 784422/~ B AR
IR SUIR & w9 | U g3 f, TR I TEd g U9rd aF § ¥ T IR @
Fad! IR U6 w01 Uld 91ad &1 a3 ¥ &3 I &1 S99 g Uargd gRes ¥ afaR
g & 1$ afew 1 diddl 3 Tem @ g SiRiREgE ST 3Pe F SR Uk
et foar 7 Fores SriTa o JIRIE SU-9R S U H YT SR B WA WG 7 g1 T

YRS 3Y-$7 i fdaor
WA | i #t | Aws st gy Awfrat
T ® aRg B3pG ||
38267 28.10.2021 61 Jr{ dard uikiY 84 H IRE
2021-22 | PP fawl @i daq)
14177 | 28.02.2022 68 FraAll o afftrerel # e
_ T
2022-23 31978 | 30.08.2022 89
TAa | Ts4d22/-
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29 dey T Sfd&un s e GPJUN/2023/24-4 Ta&ieh: 24.01.2024 NI
gfea, T U SR 6 o T aE @R 3q Pel T U, orgeds ufasR # uF ve
GPJ/2024-01 T&ie: 29.01.2024 GRT Yfad v 7 s 59 Hey & srawue sriag!
3 H S ST | 3k 39 W H SraRad e el B U 6 WY 9 Afg
e T & 39 fdRed BT 37 AW =l 81 ol ! ot el Tl SawEd
SHfreRE/ st B T B wied GG e sidpem A waTed ¥ wRgd e S
B IBIECAEIRE I

14  Tdag doliur Yeeb 2600/- BT AR A IR TIR:-
giea, gt o9 siveiar fawr Rmar (@o ) @ = d@&-sIE-A-
AG)-112015 T&TI® 04.10.2016 HI TR HT T8 HRYIN & HH IHI- 2 W Ieada
a0- 4 & SJUR 4918 &1 F1U 2200/~ Pt IR B & 1Y T [Ba1 snwm 9
3T 3R o Slo Tle /dflo Tlo Tale Fgid HI &M T 418 ISe ™M B T25/- §FN | T
Sifafea afe faare & Forger & forg F1o7 i faT & sra@ & g, foreg Toa o &
e T B1T & &Y 2400/ BT TRER W MIka B S SR afe 3R o Fo o /dto
Yo Tdo Hgra B1 g2 I f9arg IoReT= BT 250/- wHIRG &1 il | Sifg & SRE umEn
Tt i o garee gR1 e aftfa gewolt & 2600/- faarg Usiaor 3% & 0 F ogqa
81 2 7T B, e U foritg s affraar |
P.9. B fag st | W |[alysn | N agm | FHaga It
fafy @ fafy qgd | piamtafee | T i
#ME | A Qe ®)
®) biG )
' (§9)
1 | SISFIRED | 21.04.2022 | 25.05.2022 0 400 400
AR oot
INGER
2 HTaPARE | 26.09.2022 | 17.10.2022 0 200 200
AR Aot AeT
LI ' 7600/-

39 Fouf 7 Siam St T/ GPIUN/2023/24-4 AT 24.01.2024 BRI
i, a1 Y=Ed ST T axg R Wy SR v 1T T U, e uiaawk # u I
GPJ/2024-01 f&Hiep: 29.01.2024 SRT Tfud fowan man 6 39 deuf ¥ amgwus wrfar
3§ 1S S | 3k IF YUl H fiarg doilexyl Yo @) agell 7 B &1 sifad
T fpT ST 30T 39! Ige 3d O Q B AUTAHT § B0l BT 3fTd SarT
Eiid
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15 . X115 & TS il BT o fset 25 awi & HTdie 7 BRaFT:-
TiEa, wm dErd T gR1 aRRre-a- R faawor fm o Rar g w
U HIER TS I F IIER AP 31.03.2023 B 115425/~ B A R
T 3 A9 o -

fi® 31.03.2023 T@ SRIATGINTT SIRUTS SR YIAHT &1 faavur
wH A TG JerFttay | M | waiem e ag
e () TRt
1| Ardg ifear gduuE | 1997-98 26550.00 o 2 M T A0
Tlo G 3§ Xrey
2 | deEavifed, @uuE | 1997-98 27790.00 | Mo TR Haa
BN
3 | AiFEigT e @ueE | 1998-99 40685.00 o Yo Hlo Wlo
ST
4 | ol st gt | 2002-03 20400.00 | R TR BT
T X115425/-

IWI U TR & THrEeH 8g e d 25 avf 9 @ of FRas oma § 48
WIS TS Sife sifafia g ik i sifafaaar s sfta swar g |

39 Tau # afdaror sfrre We: GPIUN/2023/24-5 T&P: 20.01.2024 GRT -
i, I d=rd I #t a5 fRufd T e 8 ®el T U1, T wliosw ¥ v e
GPJ/2024-01 T&AT®: 29.01.2024 GRT Ghaa v w1 6 39 e o omavgs srdad
e H ot Sl | 3 ST ARHT & grEeE & R siawae eRars =0y eifd g
R B T ST 39 T B TR ¥ €3 S Uigd 999 B2 gaE Hfue §
ST HRaTs ST T 3801 Bl GaluR a7 SRar o | '

| oa siffie deT 98 WY SR SfE BN et e g o @ dattd
Yol @1 GuRU et e o g1 & U # vErd § srgHaii fE B arafds i Se
R i B B S o R T Rew o w@an o Tane 3R @ 5
g H afaeae feRn-fFdw o fed 9|
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16 =1 Piftfa e derE ekl @) geiaRa Bt €197 ar A R S PRI

17

YT W Bt TG F Sihein & g < -
3B & & SR FUHT T8 & T aI34R) &1 uSard o g w1 fb g aiferet
¥ fou 78 faaeor 3rER 9 e Ay 8 3w D & siarfa I197000/- #afn @

i o dara Teed B g B TS o, g 39 IR % daran % vy 8 wam
AR BT Wipld U= 9 AR B YIaH Wiftd &1 g o7 oipemr & siawus w8
U 1 e T, o1 Ru 39 i 7 qof sidseor Yya T 8 Ut 9 YIaH wity &)
e P e ® IR & T G178 aeah gy ot 78 o g |

wH | W E | ORI FEEig ST i feraqft
=T T F S = q (%)
e
1 SDRF | GP Ghadot 26 99000 | YT W &1
Kadehree _ g AR A F
(Padhechi) B0l T
-2 DCP GP Ghadot 27 98000 | & 3MUBR BT
Kadehree Fﬂ?ﬁ"ftﬁ Hp &y
(Padhechi) &1 U A o
: T |
R T197000/-

39 Ha # SfB&0r SR™ATET §¥ET GPIUN/2023/24-5 RAT®: 29.01.2024 §RT
fa, I u=Ead S Bl avg R T8 S &g Fe T o, e ufiewR § 1 e
GPJ/2024-01 f&i®: 29.01.2024 g1 Gfea far 711 i 39 el & emovae SRiaR
3l H o1g St | of: aftfa sl @) et 31 URgd A B @1 guf shfye W
foa 9T 9 39 Janlt snawae Sifiicia XY WU ¥ Sihaitn B UK o wIg a1
R & G0l S IR 38T Y |
m@wﬁw%amssessed)ﬁi&nﬁmaﬁmﬁn@a ERT X0.88 O
DI Teigdl &1 HfUF YIar:-

3{ob&/uT B SR WA 5 o Frmfor s {ait 3 e vsare w urn % B
aferspt 7 T A faaRur ergaR Au gfiet | geaifed f5Y 7 o @) g d aea %
e 4 Rgg30s/- B I FT T YW @ wmm Ui, Sife e ik i
st 2 |
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frmfor s @1 - e/ Rabwea=m Sd o o daar fadw geeat

T | UDg | AGIN | ANGId & | HIY QiRreT A Jedited B8
e |9 | . AEAY | A U@ e BT A/ ‘ 3w A YR
kL] YT PR YA S | HSmaqy
gl LI R @ |WHAGH | e
@
1 080 0020844 | 93540 1. Earth work in excavation by | 4212 28750/11
machanical means
2 083 020853 | 74830 2. P/L CC 1:4:8 2437 28750/11
3 088 0020857 | 92760 3. RR masonry in f/p 22992 28750/11
4 093 0020864 | 98828 4. RR masonry above plinth 68352 28750/11
level
5 097 0020868 | 77052 5. Course R/masonry in fp 29372 28750/12
6 103 0020882 | 76260 6. Pdg. wood work in frames 141654 28750/12
7. 25mm wooden planking 5728 28750/12
8. P/F precast galvanised iron | 3368 28730/13
profits -
Total 278115 88308
(Less 10% CP+5% OHC+1% | (-) 44498
labour cess)
Net amount 233617
Add 27.27% labour escalation | 63707
HPSR 2020 on net amount
Total 297324
Collection of material by 127638
manually labour and carriage
charges of stone {Add as
labour wages in above total) |
RS AIAY | 513270/~ | 10 YFRIPT  GROTPd B | 2424962/- |  288308/-
CUCIGEIRIER o) K 3 Hogdl

54 daw § afoheur SHRIGTEAT WEIT: GPIUN/2023/24-5 & 29.01.2024 BRI

afera, e U I Bl g Rufa Ty R 8 e T o1, e ufaeR § v e
GPJ/2024-01 T 29.01.2024 BRT YRAG fovan mar & 59 Tef & smowws erfar)
e | g Sl 1 30 5 T S WA 1 A Y eER it S Wi
3T i YN @ gyl SFd 9id U HIB STUAT I AP0 B g HIar]

ol |

18 AN & it frenfga faufor &R 3 wiv qffrer & geuifbd(Assessed) 53 T
HT4 B gOT H ARSI GRT X4196/- P! HOIge! B SIfF YIrar:-

AT P IR FAOT PR F sira Fafid O ¥ IR e B T Rt

o1 fadl ot gsara R urn & g afve § R ™ famur sger 1w gferer

{13]




ueifted 30 T wf B go o A & w4196/ B IR BT 4 A

[ERAREEIE
BT BT AW AR | AR B ATHH | AW IRR@T A fie | W giren
den | AfPm T ga | gifed(Assessed) | WEAM | ST YE
WA o o Rk |
w1 [
C/o Pucca FlorUrine 460 22533 18337 4196 | 00017/99
Tank Foldder through
for cattle Narander Dutt
s/o Dholu Ram
qnT 24196/-

19

30 Hey | Sideur ST TR GPIUN/2023/24-5 &b 29.01.2024 R
g, 9 THRd G $1 avg Rufd WE 3 og Bl T o, foresd ufas J U ge
GPJ/2024-01 f&idp: 29.01.2024 GRT gira T man & 39 Weaf o oiaxss wrfardt
s § g Sl | o T 1 Sf¥e WTaE @ @ o FaEuR R SgE
3T M YT B IR IR A Y HIP SUTA H B0 BT 3 HRad]
ST §
%0.99 TG DI U U AR D1 IR FA:- ,

3BeUT P SR R ISR B A Tsare W urEn T i A arfere | R
faaRur IR 299000/~ TUS fAH™ SR, AR BT Af0H AT T8 Uil ==l & R
gfra T e g1 g o a9 <99000/- B IR P i SRf @t sraanT
Tf3y <t oGS famm sifffent @ arfte @ man o Funding Agencyﬁﬁwiﬁl
ard gRT faftw dierrell @ ama R Of 7 59 § SR AR w1 saeg gd oyl
SHMY &1 TRBRT iorrsi & ol 9 dfad a1 ueTl o 39w | wsteur fear
STe qur Hiys 7 darae @ e demel 3g S O ung et 3% I R =g e
WWWWWWW%@WWWWFUMMQ Agency I T
N US|

wH i s 1AW i TEW TN T BDO HIERT &1

e || | faqi® Tt & 718 4=y
&
] C/o Rain Shelter at SDP | 76/10.08.2022 99000

Village Kohan

Fa 99000:-

(14]



9 Fa # Slde SffEremT T/ GPIUN/2023/24-5 iie: 29.01.2024 GRT
ferd, I derEd S ST avg Rufd WE S99 ¥ s T o, s iR | ux e
GPJ/2024-01 f&Aid: 29.01.2024 TRT Yo s man o5 wfesy & FroamaR srfar
3T A TS SIEt | 31 39 T | Welenwr four s au yiaw § derd @) e
arorel g o AR ured Erf W W W @ far o ghid fea s arfe R
Wﬁ%ﬂmﬁ?ﬁﬁm Funding Agency 1 - B TS |

20 JcB femd 39 20.55 a9 o1 AR YA -
3P0 & TR T F3URI BT THAT USdIe IR I 71 fobs g wapwor & Fmfor
Eap “Paving of road from main road Junga to HB Dhalli" %@ JCB foR™ & U o
%1000/~ Ul € Bl X § $ 55 HTl &g I T55000/- B YA IfGSTHR b o ma
o7, forerpt Sidbatn 37 W g simufat o 7T -
ot s S1aW I9R A& (Mo afddis | RAYEE | e a1
- e fParmar | (o
Paving of road from main 06/ 009/07.04.2022 | Sanjay Kumar 55000
road Junga to HB Dhalli 12.04.2022 Thakur
) ¥55000/-

L umwww%jcsasmm@ffﬁnﬁsaﬁmfwm?ﬂmmﬁ

Hie Y TR 8 T giiaat 28750 98 T 17 W AfdereR & und e 9t Iy &

A Siferd BB YT 31 7701 o, SIS JCB & mem ¥ 5l 7 B o7 A1 g §
gof Heeien=T U T T S SR o, s sifafked 39 1 3 o @1 T A
gftael H# fAwfed Ag ¥ 1 £arth work in excavation by machanical means® &
Hydrolic Excavator & HIETT ¥ Excavation %M%@W@rwmwmwﬁ%
JCB & AregH ¥ 5 TR B & sifafka o, o wRoT 8T qeaiea % Jce & mew
febg1 7Tar gg YA F O ardfEd Tad g 3R 39 T § et ot 8t yiae @
FHIET § $pR el fbdT Sff epal |

o Jcsm%m%ﬁmwmwwaﬁwﬂaﬁmﬁ
AT =18t fo5am w72 o1, ofe; o Taras & fopar mar o8 Y vt udid gar g
ST e wow fora g |

[15]




21

[, AT DI URT 194 () B fafgd Uraymi & S 9R, UM W=IAd gRT Ada/eR &
eIy I gd 5 T S YIdF 255000/- R 2% DI & $A T1100/- Bl AT
R 3HI B T H Hewdl Tt 1 7% 0 oy siifae Wy foar e |

gg Tgy T aideror TSSO GPIUN/2023/24-5 faHid: 29.01.2024 §RT
i, 1 U=Ed I Bl o] RUTd T S g el T o, oD Tidw | W IS
GPJ/2024-01 T&AI®: 29.01.2024 gRT gfra fran a1 6 wig 78 sifaffaansit & eyl o
JHARGH HAATe! AT T A5 oMl 1 34d: U 15 =Tl 9% sieal a aal &1 g
IWId A S BRG] 30 o @% WY 9 38 G T 5l 70 oi¥e Yira &t gyl
I TR Y B SFUTET I BT B I BRI G |

SPER/AETAR I Iaee! TP 7 BT X0.20 ATRE:-

ferraT USR I fAURT & U GE&T 5-49/79 e GGG Fe-2015-
qd-1v-1175 A 12.05.2015 gRT BOES 72 IR RO ¥ 1971 &1
TIAUIEI U8 WIS 2015 BT 13.03.2015 | @] fkar a1 o | Ruraa e SEeT iy
& UF GO 35-11TP)6 -14 /2014-ATd-| f&IP 10.02.2022 GRT T Fod H =MeE Had
gU R vew TR irRea@awe) e, 2022 sfigfd P M a1 sw Fom &
IR, i ®Ef W Iugi & 9H el gt F o TR ARt sReRt d
ST THIOT U5 YT 2 Uarad &1 &1 e € 1 ofe ag v ug e 2 g, /9
U fod @1 SfErT S3d 9Ad Jgec! B fad I HIe iR Ui I 1 WhT /el
# ey =i #0853 A9 TR AT TaH Heraiidd S e SURiY “102" IR $
Wiy faran uad Jaedist 01+ @i R i $Mfe Wi *05 3 ugH Hiel BR H
S B |

&0 & SR faftr Frofor wrf e &t 7 veara & o man b s we
R URRAP- B AR I, SoR] I STYAT BT 11 U7 TR T YT §RT I@RR H
o 99 9 T &t B @1 TR A HR T 8 Emf o wymus § 9 fear o
ifar A § fories DROT SHaR/ SRR S T19880/- 91 31 YiTar fbar mam uT|

59 e H sideun SifEmEH W/ GPIUN/2023/24-5 f&I®: 29.01.2024 GRI
ey, T AT G o) g IRl wE B 8 et T U, e TidstR § U e
GPJ/2024-01 TeATe: 29.01.2024 GRT e o 7 o WSt # SrOfar STefame! orel #
A STl SHER/IEIR | et aga 7 B 9 S YHVT /09 Ui A

[16]
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23

24

T BT BT I P T T ST T T A BrEAT) IR 5T ST A
S{h&ITT BT AT HRGIl 91T |
faer / ares’l R v W@ 9@ fEHie sifda = -

BT B T HIE 07/2021 AR 02/2023 F SR T BT Sifd FIF W UEq
T o aftia wet & dRM o #t E TR @ TR fae 7 IR W e 9o §
AT sifted 21 A | S Fradt & vfaga 89 & R s 3 omfie e 21 39
e T 3idpaun U TV GPIUN/2023/24-5 RiAi®: 29.01.2024 TRT IR, 7
G RN 1 o R iy #x 3q srRy fean man o, freds wiiewR U ge:
GPJ/2024-01 f&®: 29.01.2024 GRT Y= b a1 o wfowy 3 g erfard snrar
H g ST i T | 07/2021 3R 02/2023 ¥ ER o34 FT 7E I T R
faer / IRl W v o 9 Ao sifded 7w IR aegyul a8 § axafufy wy ot
Y gad Hiqw 7 39 e & qHdl § qURIES BRI sma ¥ Al w g @t
WY |
W Pl TS X2.89 U@ P AHA BT HUSRU, HUSK Tad! A S5 T o o
T /IRT U T BT - |

fBotie tarudt (T Tole IR THH, ST T W) T 2002 F a9 69 @
72(1)(Q AT S & FTUR AT §RT HY T T HUSR & RE 16 K Uiy ¥
I B 25, 26, 27, 7 28 H A by W SRR ¥ | g UarHd ¥ sy
04/2021 ¥ 03/2023 TP &P SR I T8 WG & AW B F:A1 wiig F arar 77 7
AR §RT 3289354/- &1 Ul foreesT gof fyavr uRf¥rg- o= f&ar 1 & & oy
JURT HUSR Y& | ol 781 13521 71 o1 Sife Ueh TR Hioen 3 1 59 T & sibey
ST TR GPIUN/2023/24-5 T&AT: 29.01.2024 RT ORI, I =g ST @1
%] fufd Wy & |7 R T o, e ufae & W 9= GPI/2024-01
femie: 29.01.2024 R Gfa frar mn 5 et § o FriaTe erer # awht st |
3fct: 0 Bl 7 aftfa IRl 3t HueR gikieT ol 7w @1 i Wy e S uew
A H 3ferd BRIGTE e 8 IR SIUre § SiheUr B SiaTd Bal ST gRifE
fearsmar

Fraargar ffta stvaikearsit &1 guf fbe Rmr 20.78 o/g &1 o, ©R ot og

HLI-
fewrEeT USw vt I (R4, Soie, O, o, Sed, S IR R -

2002 & W 67(4) 9 67(5) TR €IH/LR F HY HIA BT SNu=marT Jafa § qur
T 67 3)(@ & AR TH Uomad §RY WY, SU-UYH § U1 Uardd gRT g o e
f17]



25

| A o @) SRR T U IU-GRR @ e B T g $ev/ARa

ATHEIT HT F I &) 59 Y ST BT WTaUH § WReq B0 P R g e Bl
P& HW W U T T vamad gR1 ufei¥e- g W fau faevor ergER T78000/-
wid /R $1 Y FuHaR B Ta= sigaiRaaret &1 quf ey fom g1 foar mar ut
iy e iRk i offdar @ 3@ deW # ok Siftmrar WM
GPJUN/2023/24-5 fedic: 29.01.2024 gRY Tfta, U Yared 7T &1 avg Rufd Ty o1
B SR fopar Mo 1, o wiaaR § U TS GPY/2024-01 f&AI®: 29.01.2024 BRI
g fem T & uew & FomER SEdEt sma # @ Wil 3 wared
shoarfesarst @ yof e fy= &t fsd T sifvafia oa &1 quf siifac T foar Sig waH
aftid ooy @ Fa HRET o) Wigha § Fafid Hraee SFETTa ¥ 3{Ha0l B HaTd
A Sy |

wrafa FIERET (National Assets Directory) # UaTaq gRT Wit d-dra@
Tt &7 avu 3o 7 $IET-
TSt I HA6Y, HRd TRER & dau™ & 9¥ 2010-11 H Yard B e

@ Ta g yRM 1 TS A | 38 g $ sfala fafte et § e g @Y dfRe
HEag! oY {6 Tard gR1 I T Jarsil/ame S Tie/ Y §A Urd Srid s
BT 5T AT AHEd g |

UM Yargd S, e gvs TRieY, foen R @u) & sfiedl &1 T
TSI % SR Ul T 6 a9 uerd gR1 g gefa SR (National Assets
Directory) ﬁuammaﬁhmﬂaa/mﬁﬂmmﬁﬁrﬁmwm%sq
T & gramy # quf faavor S wefa eifoia dx srar ffHd o 31 aidle, Iwfa
1 T al anTd adT Frfa 2 adame Rl onf 3o ool 78 1 77 o

A gRT A It TR $1 9a/s/ad Tl B dRdlde Hed R 81 dEEd
IR o (@HoTHoWo) gRI HRW F1 718 58 Ao & Sicld & 7 TwiideA # o
fe5aT ST 3ifarg o |

3fct. Ug WY ¢ b denad R 39 UElih A & siarfa orf &1 udt 3 9 == fban
1 381 ¢ | AR R SURIA Uwiieh=i H Tl TepRR ! <1t/ e T Y &l T Bl
HRd TR T I Aared B 2R T TR1 5 T Fe=h o1 Ieer & 781 e
iR sfafiaa g | '

39 gy & 3ideiur ARGIET @I GPIUN/2023/24-5 1&71e: 29.01.2024 TR
wfea, T dEmEd ST @7 aeg R TOE S /g SR e m un, e ufaaR o
T GET GPY/2024-01 TaA: 29.01.2024 FRT YR e T R Hiys & Pamger

(18]
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27

28

Eﬁl’dﬂﬁ HA H F’IT%,F St 3 T@TI qrufd FoRer (National Assets Directory) "
AT ERT T - s St ST e oo 7 e @ qof s < R e g
Wﬁmwmﬁa@wﬁwmﬁﬁwﬁwmml
Pt wff/ R afifa & e & & few el o1 R s -

Sihem & SR Ur T R G gRT R Rem el @1 R o
Refa/Frrrt Sfifa & o7 & R & fban o7 R Rovo Tt O et
1994 I URT 23 1 Row et et fersmr wrr=r Fyam 1997 % Fraey 19 3 araria o
Rrfa/FrRrt S 31 167 sifard § fraet Frre & dam & oo ey o
ﬁmﬁamaﬁa&?&a%mﬁmﬁﬂmﬁﬁimqaﬂﬁ%wmﬁﬁﬁm
¥ 6T T YT BT T Siperor § a7 8 T

59 Tl F siderr SITERT SO GPIUN/2023/24-5 RATE: 20.01.2004 GIRT
ﬂﬁa,wmawﬁaﬁ@ﬁwmﬁ%q&@amwmﬁwmﬁ
U T GPJ/2024-01 f&1®: 29.01.2024 gRT Yfara far man 6 Higwr & FourER
BRIAE! e H T STut| ofg: e B wiRfy A TfAfa & fobd T el o yof
shfer e fea o |

Tl UIFH o MUHTAR QR T $3T:-

~ TRovio der et (R, wote, G, W, wRreiT @ 1) Ao 2002 3 P 37 %
SITER, TfeT §RT BH-11 T UE10d & 3114 9 o F WIeh e SOR H38% T IO S Tiled
BRAFT TR T| SiE0T & SR TR 77 b e g Sfpeqn erafiy % R vamg
P I WD STIT A Fom & oreR TR P2 F WM R 96 Ed
BT AoRex & TarId BT SHIGH A< TIke Haral T o)

39 T § sidhefur Sfarem WO GPIUN/2023/24-5 FFI®: 29.01.2024 TRT
ufoa, T TR G E aNg RURY Y B 3 ey e v un, e uieR
UA GBI GPJ/2024-01 faidh: 29.01.2024 gRT faa fvan my fo widey & R
I S # S S oick: T HIbe! B FOHRER 39K 7 % F FROT @)
WY B g AW § FEAFER S9ie Wew e R S 9 Ry gl

iffpd IR @ AR 7 HeT:-
fRoo demrdl ATt (R, ST, 39, Gudten, Tod, S SR wR) T 2002 F

ﬁngm)'amm,mdamﬁmsﬁWWﬁWaﬂﬁ&Waﬂa
T T Y 6 forg < WAl & ST S e Ude 7e % R U e Uy W uds
3 TN Y & T & B G SfefT-3rem ufif® 3 st 7yl H1E F of A wikre

(15]



29

o G TR Fre R @ TG 39 ER @ ST O 1 S5 M 1 3 B
w%mﬁﬁawm%mmﬁwmsﬂmﬁﬁﬁwmq
£5T ST 3 BRI SHEUT ¥ SR UATT F T U1 T H Hpg! BT A Ioie & A
AT TE TRHE 7 8 9T 8 ey o feweh a1 e Rl a1 areuw S H o
affafead gH @1 el g3 |

Tg T F oidpaimt RETET TBI: GPIUN/2023/24-5 fA®: 29.01.2024 G
W,w%wﬁm@ﬁmﬁ%@mﬂmwmmmﬁ
T TR GPJ/2024-01 Tei®: 29.01.2024 TR Tfd fowam wa fob wiawy & foerfar
FRIAE o & O S o 39 Wed § aig fRufd Wy @va g uiew & fom
PrRER Fiifgpd UR ®T 3@-3amd -1 e frar sl
fafta e FI@W@EA AT |

Rrae TEEd Wt (R, S, 9, YohH, 1 g v Figw 2002 % Fam 29 9
31 ¥ Siqle Yara g e Rredlyefied o Ta-waa A S e o |
A & S O T o e gR1 e ARel s o1 G- e o
o1, St fop aifrafira g srufase 3 |

% ey peidEnr  wefifa o
1 a9 Yoy 1 12
2 3T AR Aforex 9 30
3 oo Hrf &1 AR 103
4 TIYE Sy faaRel . 15(1)
5 faftrsr e & 981 @id 7 29(1)
6 I U TG Ierey 10 339 77(4)
7 SEM IWRER 21 61(1)
8 BT N 24 61(2)
9 RIS T4 3T HISK IR 259 26 72(1)
10 m"imﬁﬁ TGB! WlIPlet T 31 95(1)

=g Te 7 sidaun AT GO GPIUN/2023/24-5 il 29.01.2024 §RI
AT, I T S ) o TR T et 3 v e e o, R uRiewR A
T ST GPY/2024-01 TEAId: 29.01.2024 TRT gfwra fawan Ty o Wi # FRIATER
A e & o STgh 3 FeHgER 37 Rl Ao o 39-vama e
ST gRfEd fear Sy |

[20]



30  UIE JTuH:-
%WWWW@H,W,@@,WWH%W%OZQE
ﬁmn%dmﬁﬂamaéswau@wsmmm&rwmw&rﬂma%

TR SIBE0T &5 SR YT 7T T URrd GIRT HUSR T FaaigaR G e Ry
2, e erfufa € |
TH el | iepafur ST WAL GPIUN/2023/24-5 RAie: 29.01.2024 BRI
i, AT T T @ A Ry e &g oy fvar o o1, R s i
T YT GPJ/2024-01 TEATS: 29.01.2024 RT Yfera R man 6 wifesy & FramrgeR
PR sHa # 918 W 3. 39 Yo & IR A s & W) U @
3{BEIVT BT SRT FRATT 1T |
31 oy mafd famforen- m s Ao e &
32 fased:- 9 & v § guR @ A smaensar |
., >>/L
drg;lloﬁ-'i
y A 2322u

o SO fgo0 =1 orEr T faumT
sy ISHb 21 MAR 2004 ReTi008—

geoide Hear— e (Teoto) v (F3) (15)() 109 /2024 Woe—1— e frem—o9
gfifer— %1 7 gt /enavae wrRATd 2 ufa g '
1 s, demach o M fRowo, wgead), RMer—171000 @7 OT Heer 1
(@) ¥ aifa TR v ufadel w smawe eNEE o @& fow By
TR @ B Ufe 2
2 90 AT vE AR e e B oen ey Rowo R
Redi—4 &7 ga=ed ufiq 21
3 frer vara aferer, e, e fReer Rovo |
4 s 9w often, e wvs wehaw, frer BEer Robo |
Talgd 5 wfea, aH Y= 99, e wee guvewn, fem Bmer (@owo) @ =w
e & W URT B AR 2 fr 9w 39 sidwr gfedes W SR wRas
G FCWT SR TH A7 b WoR 39 9 B AR wen gfifeEg
oL MAD 9N9; o
70 9094 N

= 1:534

. AR
b /g@ TRoW0 T oiar NE AW
ﬁw—wmogm
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gRowE. S %?WT‘—T 4 X Es W

et FRUfY
(@) e U 9 G-
fmad | Ry s - | @ A E) 3 oa anl g S Ay
b B () S ® )
™ | %) 113706529 " | 177983.00 - | 131504829 448050.40 | 866997.89:¢|
2021-22 | SMEAR) 1891177.06 # | 2011192.00 | 3902369.06.4" 1863415.00 | 2038954.06:1""
. i
TAR) 302824235/ | 2189175.004F 521741735/ 2311465.40. 2905951.95,7
w: 9 (3) 866997.89 «+* | 151763.00 | 1018760.89%F 13320240 885558494
202223 | SMEM () 2038954.06 | 3922932.00 | 5961886.06 " 4927091.00 | 103479506
T (3) 2905951.95 4074695.00°7 6980646.9577 5060293.40. 4°1920353.55
(@) 149 & -
frfmad | srfe 2w Mg | A g f<m Ry
) ) R) ®) (%)
202122 | 1671866.10,7 35943.067 | 1707809.10,.4° 155594724 01 151861.86 ™
202223 | 151861.86 ¢ 155245.00 | 307106.86 4 30710686 w#° 000 &
@M 154l fe= STanT:
| T ad | anfame 2w 3 Fd G =g Jif= A9
® | ® , @ o )
2021-22 611605.00 | 1563907.08°| 2175512.00,7 162306067 | 2013206.00
200223 | 2013206.00 4f 2396035.00 | 4409239.00,7] 1954784.00° | 243445500
@ ERm-
fodmad | IR 3y B I AN =g f<H AW
) (%) ) ) )
2021-22 082550007 | 982550.00% | 982550.00°
2022-23 1583876.00°| 1583876.007 | 1583876.007
5.\"
=
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Bank Reconciliation Statement

Amount (X)

Own Source, 5* FC, VIKVNY, MPLAD, SDP and QOther Grants

Total Cash Book balance on 31.03.2023

R1920353.55/="

Detail of Bank A/c’s

(1) HPSCB Junga a/c no. 47010100053

572947.05/-

(2) UCO Bank Junga a/c no. 1277011000057

R1355344.50/-

Total

%1928291.55/

Difference between cash book and bank balances

7938.00/=+"

BDetail of Difference

Particulars Dr, Cr.
Bzlance as per cash book 1920353.55 —
Interest was credited to the HPSCB Junga a'c no. 47010100053
on March 31, 2023, and this transaction has not been recorded
in the cash book till 31.03.2023, 7938.00 e
Balance as per bank passbooks (Detail as above) — | 1928291.55
Total X1928291.55/<] X1928291.55/-4
14" Finance Commission |
Total Cash Book balance on 31.03.2023 -Nil- #~
Detail of Bank A/c’s - .
(1) HP Gramin Bank Junga a/c no. 99810100001197 -Nil--*
15" Finance Commission .
Total Cash Book balance on 31,03.2023 X2454455.00
Detail of Bank A/c’s
(1) HP Gramin Bank Junga a/c no. 99810100006200 22470431 .00”.
Difference between cash book and bank balances R15976.00-
Particulars . Dr. Cr.,
Balance as per cash book 245445500
Interest was credited to the HP Gramin Bank Junga a/c no.
99810100006200 on March 2, 2023, and this fransaction has 15976.00 ————
not been recorded in the cash book til] 31.03.2023.
Balance as per bank passbooks (Detail as above) - 2470431.00
Total %2470431.00° | X2470431.00:
& ¥
-3
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CERTIFICATE

Certified that during the audit period from 0472027 to (3/2023, nc amount has been
invested in fixed deposits from grants and Gram Fanchayat funds. Furthermore, if any
amount was invested in fixed deposits in previous years, including the interest

received, it is recorded in the relevant cash boclk.







g B3 AR

e | W AR | e
] ARR)
2021-22 6270.00 \ 19500.00 | 25770.00 | 12960.00 \ 12810.00

\ 0.00 ‘ 32310.00

Eozz-:m\ 12810.00 \ 19500.00 | 32310.00

[EaGACRICIRGEC]

[ = FudNE | whE | anE | WRe) aﬁé’f%ﬁ‘fﬂ
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202122 | 5200000 | 2640000 | 78400.00 | 52900.00 | 25500.00

2022-23 25500.00 54000.00 | 79500.00 | 38500.00 41600.00
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Detail of shopkeepers whose agreement has not been made

Sr. Name and address | Date of allotment of | Whether agrrement
No. of Shopkeeper Shop made or not
1 Sh. Sanjeev Sood s/o | Not avaitable in records Not
Shari. Vijay Sood
2 Sh. Rajeev Kumar s/o | Not available in records Not
Shri. Jai Singh
3 Sh. Ramesh Kumar Not available in records Not
s/o Jai Singh
4 Sh. Deven Kumar s/o | Not available in records Not
Devi Saran
5 Sh. Vinod Kumar s/o | Not available in records Not

Shari Mukhtiyar
Singh
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CERTIFICATE

Certified that no mobile tower has bean instalizd or i functioning on Panchayat land
during the period frem 04/2021 to 03/2023, anid there are no cutstanding dues from

the mobile tower company b2fore 04/2021, in *erims of mobile tower fees.
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Detail of Purchase of Construction Work materizi without deducting Royality

. My. . Royali
Name of . Yr. No. & |Name of oty on Determining Oty. yality Due
\ Bill No. & Date . . {Per Rovalit
Supplier Date Itein (ctt) (tum) Fator (in MT.) MT.) oyality
Genral Fund
Dev Dutt 0023/
Enterprises; ? 40/12.07.2021| Sand 200.00 5.66 1.60 9.06 60.00 543.00
’ 30.05.2021
Junga
0026/ 53/31.07.2021| Sand 200.00 5.66 1.60 9.06 60.00 543.00
29.06.2021 '
Dev Dutt 0138/ 234/ and | 1260 35.66 160 57.05 | 80.00 | 4564.00
Enterprises, | 28112022 | 13.022003 | Semd | 126000 35. ' : ‘
Junga
Dev Duit
. 0137/ 235/ - -
A 0 32.5: . 47.52 .00 3801.00
Enterpriscs, 24112002 13.02.2023 ggre. | 1150.00 | 32,55 1.46 80
Junga
Dev Dutt
0144/ 236/
i Agare, 00 [ 2066 1.4 30.16 . 413.00
Enterprises, 02.12.2022 13.02.2023 garc 730 ) §ls} 6 3 80.00 2
Junga
Dev Dutt 0143/ 237
: z . 17.26 .60 27.62 . 2210,
Enterprises, 01.12.2022 13.02.2023 Sand 610.00 7.2 1.60 7.62 80.00 210.00
Junga
Dev Dutt
. 0145/ 238/
: 5
Enterprises, 02.12.2022 13.02.2073 Aggre 62.00 1.73 1.46 2.56 80.00 205.00
Junga
Dev Dutt
. 0147/ 239/ . -
Enterprises, 01.12.2022 13.02.2023 Sand 256.00 7.24 160 11.59 80.00 927.00
Junga
Dev Dutt
] iy 0163/ 241/ - i
Enterprises, 11.02.2023 23.022023 Aggre. | 105.00 2.97 L.46 4.34 80.00 347.00
Junga
Dev Duit
A 0el/ 244/
E -
TILTPTISCS, 08.02.2023 13.02.2023 Sand 56.00 1.87% 1.60 2.99 §0.00 239.00
Junga
15th IFC
Dev Dustt
: . 0157 23/P/109/ . G
Enterprises, 03.02.2023 99.02.2023 Agare, 300.00 &.4¢ 1.6 12.40 80.00 992 .00
Junga
Dev Dutt
Sl 0156/ 23/Pf109/ .
Enterpriscs, 03.02.2023 22.02.2023 Sand 154.00 436 1.60 6.97 80.00 558.00
Junga
Dev Dutt
. 01547 23/P/109/ . g
Enterprises, 15.01.2073 22.02.2023 Sand 200.00 5.66 1.60 9.06 80.00 T24.00
Junga
Dev Dutt
. 0155/ 23/Pf111/ . <
Enterprises, 17.01.2023 22.02.2023 Agare 380.00 10.75 1.46 15.70 80.00 1256.00
Junga
Dev Dutt
. - G156/ 23/P/111/
Enterprises, 15.01 2023 22.02.2023 Sand 154,00 41.36 1.60 6.97 80.00 558.00
Junga
TFotal ¥ 19,880.00
G
~ -







\

e -3 Hr T 11y T w

h e 2

Details of purchased goods/material which have not been entered in the stock register

T fion of
Sr.|  Vr.No.& Name of fund . Name Of. Desc.r tption 0 Amount
No. Dated Firm/Supplier items
. d
1 | 28/03.07.2021 |  General Fund Gurumat Welding Tanky Stand, 3640
Works Junga Channel, Angle etc.
2 | 29/03.072021 |  General Fund | Kaushal Traders Junga | = ™™ Stzplpe’ fee 2205
3 1226013022023 |  General Fund | New thakur hardware | © Y C PIPS; door 8910
band, etc
i i les, i 348
4 |230/13.022023 |  General Fund | nY Shakti marvales, ) Granite Stone 48456
Panthaghati sg. feet

5 1234/13.02.2023 General Fund Dev Dutt Enterprises 1260cft sand 68040

6 |235/13.02,2023 General Fund Dev Dutt Enterprises 1150 cft agg, - 43700

7 1236/13.02.2023 General Fund Dev Dutt Enterprises 730 cft agg. 29200

8 §237/13.02,2023 General Fund Dev Dutt Enterprises 610 cft sand 18300

9 1238/13.02,2023 General Fund Dev Dutt Enterprises 62 cft gatka 2294

10 | 239/13.02.2023 General Fund Dev Dutt Enterprises 256 cft Sand 16384

11 §240/13.02.2023 General Fund Dev Dutt Enterprises 7105 cft agg. 3565

12 | 241/23.02.2023 General Fund Dev Dutt Enterprises 66 cft sand 3564

13 | 245/23.02.2023 General Fund Kapoor Sanitary Store | 10x10 cement tile 39096 |

Total % 2,89,354.00
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Detail of Purchase of Material without inviting quotations/tenders

Sr. Vr.No. & Name of Description of
Amount
No. Dated Name of fund Firm/Supplier items B
Shiv Shakii Marbles | 348.23 Sq. feet
. Al e 48456
1| 230/13.02.2023 ) General Fund Panthaghati, Shimla granite stone
, _ . Tanky Stand,
2 | 28/03.07.2021 | Generai Fun | et Welding oy ], Angle 3640
Works Junga
efc.
b ion, Gl pipe,
3 | 29/03.07.2021 | General Fung | <@ushel Traders } Union, Gl pipe 2205
Junga tee ete.
i £ Carrai: f
4 | 30/03.07.2021 | General Fund | ¥ <ram Kashyap, ATHIAge o 2500
Junga angel, channel etc.
5| 32003.07.2021 | General Fund | ¥ Kam Kashyap, | ftalian Sal wood |, 0/
Junga carriage charges
6 | 43/2007.2021 | General Fund | ¥ S Sales tmported Sawn 10424
Corporation, Solan Timber
7 | 48/31.07.2021 | General Fund | © @m Kashyap, | Carraiage of 12550
Junga Cement
'51 as 1
8 | 49/31.07.2021 | General Fund | © Kram Kashyap, | Carrafage of 2500
Junga Cement
al
9 | 50/31.07.2021 | General Fund Ka“g‘inz;ade“ Weldingroad ete.| 3225
o
Total ¥ 78,000.00







